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	Text1: Rachel (Sayo) Oladoyin
	Text2: Marco Calfa
	Question 01: How was the scale and lighting of the buildings in the base? Did they draw you into the buildings, steer you away from them, or have no effect on your gameplay?
	Answer 01: I think the lighting was pretty dull and sometimes made the enemies blend in the wall,  sometimes i couldn't see them. I couldn't really understand when enemies would be able to see me because the indicator would blend in with the environment pretty often, i think adding more contrast and color would make the level feel a lot more alive and make players distinguish the enemies from the environment. 
	Date5_af_date: 11/26/2024
	Dropdown6: [In Game]
	Question 02: Did the architecture in the level feel like it supported your preferred playstyle? Why or why not?
	Question 03: Was there a sufficient number of spots to hide from enemies both inside and outside the base? And were the hiding spots well distributed throughout the entire base, or generally clustered in specific areas?
	Question 04: How was your experience when it comes to combat inside the buildings? Did combat feel overwhelming, not difficult enough or just right?
	Question 05: How were the weapon options? Did the weapons choices you were given feel like they supported your
play style? Why or why not?
	Answer 02: I approached the level in 2 different ways, the first play through was more aggressive, and the second i decided to opt for a more passive and stealth approach, i enjoyed the stealthier approach mostly because i managed to complete the level way faster and easily, and the more aggressive play style resulted in me dying over and over which i really didn't enjoy. I think like there are not many covers in order for me to play a aggressively, unlike the passive play through i did i managed to find a good spot and just snipe all the enemies from there. 
	Answer 03: I didn't find many hiding spots outsides, since i mostly stayed inside, if you want to cater to both levels i think adding more covers through the level would be a great addition, because as of now it feels like the way the level is set up prefers a more stealthier approach
	Answer 04: I didn't encounter any difficulty in combat inside the buildings especially because i didn't really encounter enemies within the buildings because i managed to get them all outside and snipe them very quickly, i think adding a melee weapon to knock enemies out would beneficial in close combat especially when sneaking inside buildings.
	Answer 05: I think the sniper is the strongest weapon of them all especially when you can essentially one shot enemies relatively quickly and finish the level super fast, but it did cater to my stealthy play style very well.
	DESIGNER: Rachel Oladoyin
	Date_af_date: 14/10/2024
	Tester: Joline La
	Playable: [Editor]
	Questions 1: When entering the level, did there appear to be several available paths you could take that could cater to different playstyles, and could you comfortably play with your preferred playstyle?
	Questions 2: What difficulty was the level to you? Was communication clear throughout the level, making it clear what you needed to do to complete it?
	Questions 3: Were there any pain points or points of confusion throughout the level? If so, what parts of the level were the most problematic or confusing?
	Questions 4: How were the level's metrics? Did they feel appropriate for the type of level it was and for the player's metrics?
	Questions 5: How was the level's pacing? How fast was the combat for you? Did the speed seem appropriate for this type of level?
	Answer 1: There were options for different playstyles but the layout of the level kind of felt like I just had to play it assault style, since the enemies spotted me pretty much immediately as soon as I entered the vicinity. I wanted to try stealth mode but I feel like there was not really much of an opportunity to do so. It felt a bit too open for there to be paths to cater to stealth mode. I think this level caters to assault and melee playstyles more
	Answer 2: As someone who doesn't play FPS games, this was a bit of a challenge to me personally, since it took me some time to get used to the controls, but after a few tries, I did manage to complete the level. For someone who is more experienced, I think they would have a much easier time completing the level. At first glance when I initially played the level, I wouldn't be sure what the goal would be if it wasn't explained to me. The UI that gives a count of enemies killed was helpful to help me figure out the goal though.
	Answer 3: The crosshair was too small for me and sort of blended into the environment colours so I didn't know where I was shooting. I was mostly just aiming blindly and hoping to hit the enemies. Also when I was running away from enemies, the areas between the buildings were a bit too open, so there wasn't many places to crouch/duck behind. I also had trouble finding the last enemy so there was a bit of confusion there.
	Answer 4: The scale of the base at first glance seems appropriate but the metrics when standing inside the buildings was a bit tight, since the height of the ceiling was low. It kind of made me feel like I shouldn't go inside the buildings and maybe they were just decoration, so I avoided going inside the buildings at first.
	Answer 5: I liked the pacing of the level, it felt like an appropriate difficulty curve, even as someone who is not very familiar with FPS games. The number of enemies in the level felt appropriate, so it wasn't too overwhelming in terms of the combat aspect. I think maybe the speed could start slower in the beginning, since it did feel like it started faster and slowed down more as I killed off the remaining enemies. 


